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Table 1 - EDS compatibility guide

EDS file  
(Found on 
website)

EDS release
  Date

Pump 
Models

Compatible 
with  pump 
software 
versions

Version  comments

530/630/730 
EtherNet/IP 
EDS Rev 2.1 
control file

March 2020
530En,  
630En, 
730En

0.26.02 Initial  EDS release

530/630/730 
EtherNet/IP 
EDS Rev 2.2 
control file

November 
2020

530En,  
630En, 
730En

0.27.04
0.27.05

Addition  of asset number (parameter 63), 
Error  Acknowledge (parameter 64), RPI 

range (parameter 65), parameter re-
ordering

530/630/730 
EtherNet/IP 
EDS Rev 2.5 
control file

February 
2022

530En,  
630En, 
730En

0.41.03

Addition of PressureSwitchError 
(parameter 106), use of bit 7 in general 

alarm for PressureSwitchError, use of bit 6 
in general alarm for DispenseInturrupted, 

AssetNumber (parameter 63) moved to 
acyclic data records, parameter 61 and 62 

name change to AnybusNetworkMode 
and AnybusNetworkActive, 

Link to EDS file location: 
1. Navigate to: https://www.wmftg.com/en/literature/other-resources/software-and-devices/

Notes:

1. If your pump software is compatible with multiple EDS files versions it is recommended to use 
the latest version available. 

2. In order to find your pump software version, select Help, then Software on your pump 
3. The correct EDS file version must be used in combination with the pump software versions 

listed for good communication between the pump and control system.
4. Networks using pumps with different software and EDS versions are acceptable as long as 

each pump is using the correct EDS version

https://www.wmftg.com/en/industrial-products/watson-marlow-pumps/cased-pumps/500-series-cased-pump/

